3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER H3 | ECR-17-014067 225EP2017 | RS | LZ
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE J FCR-17-017211 22N0v2017 | TB | TE
K ECR-18-012381 08AUG2018 | F7 K/
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP ‘
7-2150382-7 L TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150382-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17E TYPE
WIRE | 110 [2.79 mm] F
INSUL| .180 [4.57 mm] -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION R 2119641~ 1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243
-] 2119082-9 CAM  SNATL ., INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 2?44
TERMINAL NAME : ’
RECEPTACLE; iASTON’ rLAG, LIF, 200 SERIES -] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——}! INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 179083-1 | RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL S
198 213 IN [H.02-5.40 mm] @.HO*.W@O IN L2.79-4.00 mm] _ W 1 P844940 -3 AR FEED MODULE 2RE
TERMINAL 114-2079 - * -1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
L] , ,
éEEH%\EE\?%N ) ) ) s\/I\| 1 | 2|1 2-1803224-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 178 ¢
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED N E 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888 -7 SPACER . CRIMPER 87
TE TERLAL /N TE TERWINL /N[ TE TERMIVAL /6N T TERMCAL / T2 {2 Trenus3 T |SCR. ST 0 CAP. ok WY G 73
63901-2 63012-1 63009-2 63096-2 — ] | 464492-¢ DRAG, STOCK 2
5390123 53017 30093 -] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
63010- 63011 -1 - 7 7 2-180372-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
63010-7 63011-2 - 1 ] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2|2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
-] 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR.HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
-1 4] 4 21684001 SHCS LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 1?2 57
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 27 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
= ) - -
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG I 85+/-0 05 [ 073+/- 00?21 3 6 B fa e 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 1 62+/-0.05 [ .064+/-.002] 6.1 - 1 ] 1-2063961-4 FEED FINGER 51
18 AWG | 474/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 7.7 - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
|“Ilﬂ -] 18036021 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 27 1-2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP  RoHS, M4 X 25 3] 9
- 2|2 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
z/\: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S 468281 -1 STRIPPER 21
ii -2 1-2168083-6 SCR. SKT HD CAP  RoHS, M4 X 35 25
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 1 2161922-4 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE >/
v URAGE DR APELTCATOR -2 7° 22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
z/\g APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -] 1633168-2 ARM  STOCK DRAG 2
z/\: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L ERELALEL DTRIP GUIDE, HEAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE P 3-1901695-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
N\ - | 1] 4696331 BLOCK, SUPPORT |4
TERMINAL PITCH 1S NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.
z/\g N - |1 4611601 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
z/\: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 2072 5-240645-7 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
Zﬁ\XRIGHT HAND ORIENTED FLAG TERMINALS - WHEN RUNNING THESF AN - L] ERRELA PLATE, FRONT SHEAR J
TERMINALS, USE ITEM 1 WIRE CRIMPER WITH ITEM 14 BLOCK N2 3-1803000-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
SUPPORT LOCATED UNDER THE TERMIANL FLAG. *WARNING N -] 1-469634-7 BLADE, SLUG |
A CEET UAND ORITENTED FLAG TERMINALS  WHEN RUNNING THESE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING . — I TRTYIRE T 2
TERMINALS, USE ITEM 178 WIRE CRIMPER WITH ITEM 14 BLOCK - - -
TERMINALS, USE TTEM 178 WIRE CRIMPER WITH ITEW 14 BLOCK - FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R B B I TN .
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | :
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T > 1558880 SPACER. CRIMPER >
T\ /1 ] 7 1 1-1803224-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION S
R e A L TT0CT2013 [ TE Comnectivit
K. STAKEM — Y
CHK 110CT2013 ' il/l7é§7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 110CT2013 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150382 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
<:> COPTRIGHT 20 /x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SEE SHEET 1

44 . 25+£0.05

MMRMMMMmﬁ%#@QEE
|

 —

(‘I’ REF

RAM SET-UF

a

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

b IYPE

FEED SPRING

SEE DETAIL A

SETTING POSTTITON

40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSION -

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E
AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Ao DW}Q» STAKEM 110CTe013 (G TE Connectivity
CHé GAlLEy 110CTe013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 1TOCT2013 | NAME
P&J&ch Ocean End Feed
SV Applicator
2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150382

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

[

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. L
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150382-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150382-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE | . 110 [2.79 mm] -
INSUL | .180 [4.57 mm] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE. FASTON. FLAG, LIF, .250 SERIES - l ;m;zw géijﬁimw*\ﬁsiim& ETE@““REST gj;
- 3 - - ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 58449403 " TR FEED MODULE 538
198-.213 IN [5.02-5.40 mm] 110-.160 IN [2.79-4.06 mm] - 80780 WASHER FLAT. REG M8 90
XEEMM%MN R T [ 1| 2-1803224-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE 178
LT R BRI T B e et o
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL /7 TE TERMINAL /7 TE TERMINAL /8 TE TERMINAL /3 | c119655°6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 4]
539011 530103 530001 530961 - 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACITFIC 140
63901 -7 63012~ 630097 63096 -7 6 - W 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
63901-3 63012-2 63009-3 -] 455888-17 SPACER, CRIMPER S 7
630101 63011-1 -2 1-2168083-1 SCR.SKT HD CAP  RoHS M3 X 6 73
63010-2 63011-2 - 464452-7? DRAG, STOCK |7
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 21680781 SCREW DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
- | 4 2168400~ SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
WIRE 5 CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIMPkﬁngT 4 -2 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8.0 56
SI/E NSJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 3.6 -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 1.62+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 6 -] 1-2063961-4 FEED FINGER 5]
18 AWG [ 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 7.7 - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 18036021 SCR. BHSC RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
-1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 33
-2 1-2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3]
-2 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 ¥ 8.0 29
- 4682811 STRIPPER 2
E!!ﬂ -2 1-2168083-6 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS,K M4 X 35 25
- 21619224 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-2 22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/ 1\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1633168-72 ARM  STOCK DRAG 2
z/\: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | ERELALEL o[RIP GUIDE, REAR 19
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 1 3-1901695-7 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
ii - | 4 1-2079383-1 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, SN 169633 | 300K SUPPORT Wi
z/\: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N - | ] 4611601 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 5-240645-7 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 1550613 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 5
ZA\XTERMINAL PITCH IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. *WARNT NG AN 3-1803000-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | ] | -469634-7 BLADE  SLUG 7
ZALWMMMLLWRMMTISMCWWNMD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - - ] 3
/N 16Kt HAND ORIENTED FLAG TERMINALS - WHEN RUNNING THESE FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER [T | 4-240641-8 | SPACER 5
TERMINALS, USE ITEM 1 WIRE CRIMPER WITH ITEM 14 BLOCK THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SUPPORT LOCATED UNDER THE TERMIANL FLAG.
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N T 1803229~ CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
A LEFT HAND ORIENTED FLAG TERMINALS - WHEN RUNNING THESE - ] 2-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ‘
TERMINALS, USE ITEM 178 WIRE CRIMPER WITH ITEM 14 BLOCK NN T 1-1803224-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
SUPPORT FLIPPED OVER AND LOCATED UNDER THE TERMIANL FLAG. e
- -27 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
9 t UNLESS SPEC I F I ED OTHERWISE TORQUE \/ALUES SHALL BE USED PER THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION wwoc“’zowg :)
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. TSI 18 SUAISE G IS foR e Lire SO Crom o PR TE Connectivity
CHK 110CT2013 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 110CT2013 | NaME
PACIFTIC VERSITON e A Jecor Lnd feed
SV Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

(At lantic

version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4)

ANGLES

MATER I AL FINISH

WEIGHT

Al 00779 (C=2150382

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

[

OF

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. L
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

N

REF

RAM St l-UF

b IYPE

SEE DETAIL A

5
©

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

T L B e e [ T TOCT20T3 TS ey
CHé GalLEy 110CTe013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 110CT2013 | NAME
mm _LLLBIN Ocean End Feed
AR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oLk hop | icator
. . 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc x
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150382
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE ] SHEET 4 OFA e

L
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



